

ITEM NO.38

REGISTRAR'S COURT NO.1

SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4121/2006

MALAPPURATH PARAMADATHIL N.N. & ORS.                      Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
STATE OF KERALA & ORS.                                      Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6294 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ch.L.Sarveswar, Adv.  
Mr K.P.K.Pillay, Adv.  
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Jasneet Kaur, Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 4121/2006  
Application for substitution is defective.  
Cure defect within two weeks.  
Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO. 6294/2006  
The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has  
already filed affidavit of notice of motion on 5.8.2008.  
Registry to verify the same.  
Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.  
List again on 25.9.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

hj

ITEM NO.38

REGISTRAR'S COURT NO.1

SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4121/2006

MALAPPURATH PARAMADATHIL N.N. & ORS.                      Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
STATE OF KERALA & ORS.                                      Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6294 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ch.L.Sarveswar, Adv.  
Mr K.P.K.Pillay, Adv.  
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Jasneet Kaur, Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 4121/2006

Application for substitution is defective.  
Cure defect within two weeks.  
Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO. 6294/2006

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has  
already filed affidavit of notice of motion on 5.8.2008.  
Registry to verify the same.  
Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.  
List again on 25.9.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

hj