

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4 1 2 1 / 2 0 0 6

MALAPPURATHPARAMADATHILN.N. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SL P (C) NO. 6 2 9 4 of 2 0 0 6

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 2 5 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr K. P . K y l a s a n a t h a Pillay, Adv.  
Mr Ch.L Sarveswa r, Adv.  
Mr. G. Ra m a k r i s h n a P r a s a d,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms J a s n e e t Ka ur, Adv.  
Mr. Subra mo niu m P r a s a d,Adv.  
Mr. G. P r a k a s h ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SL P (C) NO. 4 1 2 1 / 2 0 0 6

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.  
Application for substitution is defective.  
Cure defect in a week.

SL P (C) NO. 6 2 9 4 / 2 0 0 6

Petitioner is granted four weeks' time to file affidavit of  
notice of motion in respect of legal representatives of deceased  
respondent No.7.

List again on 1 7. 1 1 . 2 0 0 8 .  
(M.P. B H A D R A N )  
Registr a r

hj