

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6294/ 2006

(From the judgement and order dated 27/10 / 2 005 in W P No. 35771 / 2004 of  
The H I G H C O U R T O F K E R A L A AT E R N A K U L A M )

M. P. N A R A Y A N A N N A M B E E S A N

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F K E R A L A & O R S.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 24/04 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E R. V. R A V E E N D R A N  
( I N C H A M B E R S )

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Rama krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv. (not present)

Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for  
and is granted four weeks' time to comply with the office report  
on default failing which the Special Leave Petition shall stand  
dismissed qua respondent No. 7.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master