

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4121/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 27/10/2005 in
6718/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

WP No.

MALAPPURATH PARAMADATHIL N.N. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 01/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Venayagan Balan, Adv.
For Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajat Khattry, Adv.
For Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the risk of the petitioners, service on
legal representative no.(i) of deceased respondent
no.7 is dispensed with.

Delay in filing the application for
substitution of deceased respondent no. 7 is
condoned and his legal representatives are allowed
to be brought on record.

Amended cause title shall be filed by the
advocate-on-record for the petitioners within two
weeks from today.

-2-

At the risk of the petitioners, first
petitioner i.e. 'Malapurath Paramandathil
Neelakandan Nambeesan' is deleted from the array
of parties.

Interlocutory Application Nos. 2 & 3 and 4

stand disposed of accordingly.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master