

SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 6463 and 6455 OF 2011.

M. P. Narayanan Nambeesan & Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

State of Kerala &Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar on 16.10.2014, when he was pleased to pass the following order:

**“Despite Registrar's Court order dt.11.9.2014 defects in the application for bringing on record the legal representatives of appellant No.2 have not been cured. Two weeks time is granted as last opportunity to the ld. Counsel for the appellant.
List again on 14.11.2014.”**

It is submitted that counsel for appellant has not cured defects in the application for bringing LRs. on record of deceased Appellant No. 2 (in both matters) so far.

Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete (in both matters).

Original record is available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 13th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan. , Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR