

**SECTION XIA**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 6463 and 6455 OF 2011.**

**WITH**  
**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.**  
(Application for substitution)

**M. P. Narayanan Nambeesan & Ors.**

**...Petitioners**

**Versus**

**State of Kerala &Ors.**

**...Respondents**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar on 11.9.2014, when he was pleased to pass the following order:

**“Application for bringing the legal representatives of appellant No. 2 on record is reported to be defective. Defects be cured within two weeks.**

**List again on 16.10.2014.”**

It is submitted that counsel has not cured defects so far.

Service of notice is complete.

Original record is available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 13<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan. , Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR