

Listed on: 12.08.2015

Court No.

Item No.

Section XI-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

IN

CIVIL APPEAL No. 6455 OF 2011.

M.P. Narayanan Nambeesan (D) Thr. Lrs.

...Appellants

Versus

State of Kerala & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal filed against judgment and Order dated 27th October, 2005 of the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam WP No. 35771 of 2004.

It is submitted that there are 10 Respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 & 10 are represented by Mr. G. Prakash, Advocate. SLP stands dismissed in respect of Respondent No.7. Service on Respondent Nos. 6, 7, 8 & 9 are already complete.

It is further submitted that Mr. Subramonium Prasad. Advocate designated as Senior Advocate accordingly notice for alternative arrangement in respect of Respondent No. 10 is issued. A.D. card duly signed has been received back but no one has entered appearance on his behalf so far. Service is complete.

Original records has been sent back to High Court.

It is also submitted that counsel for both the parties have not filed their statement of case so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar for pre-final hearing.

Dated this the 06th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. A. V. Balan, Adv. (Supreme Court Bar Association)
2. Mr. S. Prasad, Adv. (104, Lawyer's Chambers)
3. Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv. (59 Lawyer's Chambers)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR