

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 6455/2011

M.P. NARAYANAN NAMBEESAN (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 12/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs V.S.Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Ms Malavika Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete.

Original record from the High Court has been received.

Parties have not filed statement of case despite
notice.

Matter stands complete. Registry to process the matter
for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar