

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6463/2011

M.P. NARAYANAN NAMBEESAN & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 14/10/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Defects in filing the application to bring on record
the legal heirs of deceased appellant no. 2 be ignored.

The application for substitution is allowed subject to
just exceptions.

(Sapna Bisht)
Sr.P.A.

(Chander Bala)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.10.15
17:39:35 IST
Reason: