

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6463 OF 2011

M.P. NARAYANAN NAMBEESAN(D) THROUGH LRS. Appellant(s)

Versus

STATE OF KERALA AND OTHERS Respondent(s)

W I T H

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6455 OF 2011

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants in both the appeals seeks permission to withdraw these appeals.

Permission is granted.

The appeals are, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(N.V. RAMANA)

.....J.
(PRAFULLA C. PANT)

New Delhi,
August 02, 2017

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6463/2011

M.P. NARAYANAN NAMBEESAN (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6455/2011 (XI -A)

Date : 02-08-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Kylashnath Pillai, Sr.Adv.
Ms. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. Lakshmeesh S. Kamath, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe appeals are dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed
order.(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS(S. SIVARAMAKRISHNA)
ASST.REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)